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Second Helping Modules: The Provider , The Business, The Family , The Children 
and Association Development (for local associations only) 

County    C ity     Name      E-mail 
Alachua    Gainesville   Linda Nattiel    lnattiel@bellsouth.net  
Broward    Margate    Martine Fortan   mfortanchildcare@hotmail.com   
Broward    Hallandale    Jenny Turnquest   JMTurnquest@aol.com  
Duval     Jacksonville   Diane Brown    brownskids@comcast.net 
Duval     Jacksonville   Judith Kellough kidzbizz@comcast.net  
Duval     Jacksonville   Laurie Nelesen   lhnelesen@yahoo.com  
Duval     Jacksonville   Barbaran Williams  rankids3@gmail.com  
Escambia    Pensacola    Carolyn Williams favor02@yahoo.com  
Hernando    Brooksville   Barbara Lengell   barbaralengell@hotmail.com  
Hillsborough   Tampa     Mary Tingiris    mtingiris@gmail.com  
Hillsborough   Tampa     Sharon Butler    sbutlerbrown@hotmail.com  
Hillsborough   Tampa     Cynthia Chipp    schipp1@tampabay.rr.com  
Hillsborough   Bramdon    Bernard Anes    bernard.anes@ecpdi.org  
Hillsborough   Brandon    Lisa Anes lisa.anes@tampaymca.org  
Hillsborough   Riverview    Gloria Luna    gloriavettearvelo@yahoo.com  
Marion     Sparr     Gwen Wilson    gwenlo50@hotmail.com  
Miami-Dade   Florida City   Sonya Williams   sonyawilliams50@yahoo.com  
Miami-Dade   Miami     Sylvia Castillo    scastillo@verizon.net  
Miami-Dade   Miami     Cecily Roberts  csdaycareacademy@yahoo.com  
Miami-Dade   Miami     Dorothy Duck    dduck2491@bellsouth.net  
Miami-Dade   Miami     Arleen Lambert   stimaz71@yahoo.com  
Okaloosa    Ft. Walton Beach  Wanda Dorn-Williams ced863@aol.com  
Orange     Orlando    Rendy Bethel-Avila  ravila7998@att.net  
Orange     Orlando    Mildred Jones    mama62j@yahoo.com  
Orange     Orlando    Dorothy Rowe-Rickard dorothypridejoy@bellsouth.net  
Osceola    Kissimmee   Monica Napolitano  toddlertownfcc@yahoo.com  
Palm Beach   Boca Raton   Abbie Bill     aright933@aol.com  
Polk     Lakeland    Beverly Jackson   bj_1965bj@yahoo.com  
Polk     Lake Wales   Audrey Stewart awstew63@yahoo.com  
Seminole    Oviedo     Tammy Tener    tenerfcc@gmail.com  
Volusia    Edgewater    Karan Hiester  educate71@hotmail.com     
Cuatro Pasos  
Hillsborough   Brandon    Lisa Anes     lanes@tampaymca.org  
Hillsborough   Brandon    Bernard Anes    Bernard.anes@ecpdi.org  
Hillsborough   Tampa     Gloria Luna    gloriavettearveol@yahoo.com  
 

Association Development " Getting it Right the F irst T ime "  for State L eaders 
Broward    Margate    Martine Fortan   mfortanchildcare@hotmail.com 
Hillsborough   Tampa     Mary Tingiris    mtingiris@gmail.com 
Palm Beach   Boca Raton   Abbie Bill     aright933@aol.com 
Seminole    Oviedo     Tammy Tener    tenerfcc@gmail.com    
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